terms of the Agreement, the County granted Gateway an exclusive license to sell advertising of 
specified sizes and types on both the interior and exterior of the Bee-Line Bus System busses 
for a five (5) year term commencing January 1, 2022 and terminating December 31, 2026 for an 
aggregate license fee of Three Million Four Hundred Thousand ($3,400,000.00) Dollars over the 
five (5) year term, payable on a monthly basis.  The Agreement was subsequently executed.   

Authority from your Honorable Board is hereby now sought to amend the Agreement in order to 
permit Gateway to advertise on County busses utilizing “King Kong” larger sized bus wraps and